

Double Eagle Pipeline LLC

September 2020

To: Double Eagle Pipeline LLC Tariff Subscribers

In an effort to provide prompt and complete notification of tariff changes filed with the Railroad Commission of Texas by Double Eagle Pipeline LLC (Double Eagle), your assistance is requested.

Tariff notifications will be sent to the email address in the Double Eagle database, which is only used for tariff related purposes. In order to be added to the list of Double Eagle Tariff Subscribers, please provide your contact information in the space below and email this form to <u>Tariff Group@kindermorgan.com</u>; additional names from your company are welcome.

Company:	
Your name:	
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Telephone:	
Email Address	

Please be advised that Double Eagle provides transportation services only for movements of products solely within the state of Texas, and accordingly files all of its tariffs with the Railroad Commission of Texas. Current and proposed tariffs are available on the Kinder Morgan website at the following link:

http://www.kindermorgan.com/pages/business/products_pipelines/tariffs_DoubleEagle.aspx

If you have any questions about this subscriber list, please contact me.

Regards, Bruce Reed Director- Regulatory Affairs, Products Pipelines Kinder Morgan Inc. 1001 Louisiana St., Suite 1000 Houston, TX 77002 Voice: (713) 420-4687 Email: <u>Tariff Group@kindermorgan.com</u>